



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010964722025

+ **CRL.M.C. 8575/2025 CRL.M.A. 35844/2025**

ARVIND KUMAR TRIPATHI & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Deepanjali Tiwari, Advocate
alongwith Petitioners in Person.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **19.08.2026**

List on 27.10.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 19, 2026

'pv'/